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COUNSEL SLIP

Court File No. CV-20-639679-00CL DATE: October 29, 2021
JUSTICE LAURENCE PATTILLO TIME: 12:00 p.m. (60 min)

TITLE OF PROCEEDING:
FIRSTONTARIO CREDIT UNION LIMITED
-and -

NEW TECUMSETH LAND CORPORATION

1. Counsel for msi | David J. Jackson E: jacksond@simpsonwigle.com
Spergel Inc.,
Receiver of New
Tecumseth Land
Corporation

2. msi Spergel Inc., | Trevor Pringle E. TPringle@spergel.ca
Receiver of New
Tecumseth Land
Corporation

3. Counsel for Stephen Brunswick E: sbrunswick@teplitskycolson.com
certain persons
with an interest

in the
Respondent
4, Counsel for the Edwin G. Upenieks E: EUpenieks@lawrences.com
Respondent
Jonah Waxman E: jwaxman@lawrences com
5. P.D.R. Eleonora Schmied E: ESchmied@rogers com

Investments Ltd.
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6. Wilderoer Troy Pocaluyko E: Trov@wildlaw.ca
Dellelce LLP
7. Ottimo Foods Chad Finkelstein E: CFinkelsteing@dalelessmann.com
Inc.
8. PARENTE Don Parente E: donparente@parenteborean.com
BOREAN LLP
9. SCS Consulting | Steve Schaefer sschaefer@scsconsultinggroup.com
Group Ltd.
10. | Tanview E: jtanzola@tanzola-sorbara.het
Investments
Limited E: CColadonato@tanzola-sorpara.net
11. Mike DilLorio E: j.dilorio@rogers.com
12. | 859055 Ontario | Christopher Edward E: pedward@r-pe.ca
Limited
Rady-Pentek
Edward
Surveying Ltd.
JUDICIAL NOTES:



